
2023-2024 Iona College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 13, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-17   Conf: 10-10   Home: 9-5   Away: 5-8   Neutral: 2-4
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Gordon, Greg 24-24 610 25.4 161-294 .548 14-43 .326 48-93 .516 84 91 175 7.3 53 1 30 34 9 35 384 16.0
07 Tretout, Idan 28-24 785 28.0 132-335 .394 59-164 .360 74-110 .673 13 68 81 2.9 67 2 63 59 6 42 397 14.2
03 Quigley, Jeremiah 33-18 923 28.0 123-297 .414 17-51 .333 94-122 .770 15 94 109 3.3 72 1 108 55 2 28 357 10.8
01 Panzo, Wheza 33-29 1048 31.8 108-289 .374 90-246 .366 10-15 .667 17 68 85 2.6 63 1 47 13 19 37 316 9.6
04 Aranguren, Jean 33-5 722 21.9 92-193 .477 27-68 .397 55-69 .797 45 82 127 3.8 57 1 58 47 5 36 266 8.1
05 Brown, Joel 32-31 812 25.4 98-200 .490 13-35 .371 33-73 .452 17 90 107 3.3 108 3 113 45 4 67 242 7.6
55 Shema, Osborn 23-18 465 20.2 41-107 .383 23-67 .343 13-17 .765 18 46 64 2.8 31 1 17 12 20 15 118 5.1
23 Saunders, Dylan 21-0 206 9.8 24-63 .381 15-49 .306 3-4 .750 6 16 22 1.0 23 0 5 4 4 3 66 3.1
11 Adewale, Sultan 33-15 466 14.1 38-87 .437 0-1 .000 22-32 .688 60 44 104 3.2 45 1 11 16 22 10 98 3.0
13 Bates IV, Alex 25-0 208 8.3 19-51 .373 9-26 .346 3-6 .500 2 14 16 0.6 22 0 7 3 2 7 50 2.0
10 Williams Jr., Terrell 20-0 211 10.6 14-48 .292 1-13 .077 10-15 .667 10 25 35 1.8 25 0 10 16 0 8 39 2.0
00 Brice, Isaac 23-1 144 6.3 7-20 .350 3-5 .600 4-10 .400 6 15 21 0.9 22 0 4 3 3 4 21 0.9
20 Chappali, Rohan 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 33 6601 200.0 857-1984 .432 271-768 .353 369-566 .652 342 705 1047 31.7 588 11 473 335 96 292 2354 71.33
Opponents 33 6601 200.0 804-1746 .460 237-698 .340 484-655 .739 314 868 1182 35.8 497 7 454 499 127 183 2329 70.58

Team Statistics Iona OPP
SCORING 2354 2329
    Points Per Game 71.3 70.6
    Scoring Margin 0.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 857-1984 804-1746
    Field Goal Pct .432 .460
3 POINT FG-ATT 271-768 237-698
    3PT FG Pct .353 .340
    3PT Made Per Game 8.2 7.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 369-566 484-655
    FT Pct .652 .739
    FT Made Per Game 11.2 14.7
REBOUNDS 1051 1189
    Rebounds Per Game 31.8 36.0
    Rebounds Margin -4.2 –
ASSISTS 473 454
    Assists Per Game 14.3 13.8
TURNOVERS 336 502
    Turnovers Per Game 10.2 15.2
    Turnovers Margin 5.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 0.9
STEALS 292 183
    Steals Per Game 8.8 5.5
BLOCKS 96 127
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 3.8
ATTENDANCE 24,970 29,872
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-1,784 13-2,298
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 6-995

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Iona 1101 1253 2354
Opponents 1089 1240 2329

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 at Col. of Charleston L 69-71 5,265
11/10/23 SACRED HEART W 88-81 2,401
11/20/23 vs High Point L 68-82 234
11/21/23 vs Long Beach St. L 76-80 201
11/22/23 vs Buffalo W 89-64 213
11/26/23 at Colorado L 68-85 6,346

* 11/29/23 MARIST L 64-68 1,845
* 12/01/23 at Fairfield W 78-67 2,640

12/06/23 HOFSTRA L 57-62 1,744
12/10/23 SAINT FRANCIS (PA) W 61-54 1,288
12/16/23 vs Saint Joseph's L 58-83 3,877
12/21/23 COLGATE W 85-65 1,818
12/30/23 at Harvard W 69-60 1,636

* 01/05/24 at Saint Peter's L 57-69 602
* 01/07/24 NIAGARA L 73-75 2,001
* 01/14/24 MOUNT ST. MARY'S W 87-70 1,434
* 01/19/24 CANISIUS W 70-58 1,482
* 01/21/24 at Quinnipiac L 87-91 1,631
* 01/26/24 at Siena W 70-51 5,100
* 02/02/24 FAIRFIELD W 91-82 1,888
* 02/04/24 RIDER W 94-93 1,669
* 02/08/24 at Niagara W 74-71 1,041

02/10/24 at Canisius L 69-73 0
* 02/16/24 MANHATTAN W 73-63 1,862
* 02/18/24 SAINT PETER'S L 53-59 1,808
* 02/23/24 at Rider L 75-78 1,650
* 02/25/24 at Mount St. Mary's L 65-72 1,387
* 03/01/24 QUINNIPIAC L 64-82 1,846
* 03/03/24 at Marist W 71-64 1,762
* 03/07/24 at Manhattan L 60-77 812
* 03/09/24 SIENA W 68-54 1,884

03/12/24 vs Manhattan W 60-57 0
03/13/24 vs Fairfield L 63-68 1,443

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Iona College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 13, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-10   Home: 6-4   Away: 4-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Gordon, Greg 13-13 361 27.8 98-173 .566 7-28 .250 39-73 .534 53 48 101 7.8 23 0 21 15 7 19 242 18.6
07 Tretout, Idan 15-12 448 29.9 72-178 .404 36-88 .409 36-56 .643 9 40 49 3.3 34 1 38 30 4 24 216 14.4
03 Quigley, Jeremiah 19-13 545 28.7 76-177 .429 6-30 .200 55-71 .775 7 47 54 2.8 48 1 56 30 2 19 213 11.2
01 Panzo, Wheza 19-16 592 31.2 67-172 .390 59-147 .401 5-8 .625 12 40 52 2.7 41 0 34 6 15 25 198 10.4
05 Brown, Joel 19-19 509 26.8 66-134 .493 10-23 .435 24-52 .462 11 56 67 3.5 63 2 73 30 4 40 166 8.7
04 Aranguren, Jean 19-3 425 22.4 44-101 .436 12-32 .375 31-36 .861 27 35 62 3.3 33 1 32 23 2 19 131 6.9
55 Shema, Osborn 17-12 337 19.8 32-83 .386 17-50 .340 11-14 .786 11 32 43 2.5 24 1 13 10 14 9 92 5.4
11 Adewale, Sultan 19-7 249 13.1 18-40 .450 0-1 .000 12-16 .750 31 25 56 2.9 32 1 8 10 6 5 48 2.5
13 Bates IV, Alex 14-0 103 7.4 12-28 .429 4-14 .286 1-1 1.000 0 7 7 0.5 11 0 5 2 1 3 29 2.1
23 Saunders, Dylan 10-0 69 6.9 7-19 .368 1-12 .083 1-2 .500 1 8 9 0.9 5 0 0 1 1 1 16 1.6
10 Williams Jr., Terrell 10-0 93 9.3 5-18 .278 1-6 .167 3-5 .600 3 9 12 1.2 13 0 5 7 0 4 14 1.4
00 Brice, Isaac 13-0 69 5.3 2-9 .222 2-3 .667 3-6 .500 4 8 12 0.9 10 0 3 3 1 3 9 0.7
Total 19 3800 200.0 499-1132 .441 155-434 .357 221-340 .650 193 385 578 30.4 337 7 288 186 57 171 1374 72.32
Opponents 19 3800 200.0 471-1002 .470 131-386 .339 271-357 .759 182 487 669 35.2 287 4 273 302 58 95 1344 70.74

Team Statistics Iona OPP
SCORING 1374 1344
    Points Per Game 72.3 70.7
    Scoring Margin 1.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 499-1132 471-1002
    Field Goal Pct .441 .470
3 POINT FG-ATT 155-434 131-386
    3PT FG Pct .357 .339
    3PT Made Per Game 8.2 6.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 221-340 271-357
    FT Pct .650 .759
    FT Made Per Game 11.6 14.3
REBOUNDS 578 669
    Rebounds Per Game 30.4 35.2
    Rebounds Margin -4.8 –
ASSISTS 288 273
    Assists Per Game 15.2 14.4
TURNOVERS 186 302
    Turnovers Per Game 9.8 15.9
    Turnovers Margin 6.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.5 0.9
STEALS 171 95
    Steals Per Game 9.0 5.0
BLOCKS 57 58
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 3.1
ATTENDANCE 17,719 16,625
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-1,772 9-1,847
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Iona 630 744 1374
Opponents 597 747 1344

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/29/23 MARIST L 64-68 1845
12/01/23 at  Fairfield W 78-67 2640
01/05/24 at  Saint Peter's L 57-69 602
01/07/24 NIAGARA L 73-75 2001
01/14/24 MOUNT ST. MARY'S W 87-70 1434
01/19/24 CANISIUS W 70-58 1482
01/21/24 at  Quinnipiac L 87-91 1631
01/26/24 at  Siena W 70-51 5100
02/02/24 FAIRFIELD W 91-82 1888
02/04/24 RIDER W 94-93 1669
02/08/24 at  Niagara W 74-71 1041
02/16/24 MANHATTAN W 73-63 1862
02/18/24 SAINT PETER'S L 53-59 1808
02/23/24 at  Rider L 75-78 1650
02/25/24 at  Mount St. Mary's L 65-72 1387
03/01/24 QUINNIPIAC L 64-82 1846
03/03/24 at  Marist W 71-64 1762
03/07/24 at  Manhattan L 60-77 812
03/09/24 SIENA W 68-54 1884


